

	No editing needed

Easy to read
	6

	
	Grammar, punctuation, spelling correct

	
	5

	
	

	Some editing needed
	4

	
	Mostly correct grammar, punctuation, spelling

	Mistakes are distracting
	3

	
	Minor errors in grammar, punctuation, spelling

	
	2

	
	

	Mistakes make writing hard to understand
	1

	
	Major errors in grammar, punctuation, spelling





	The best words to use
	6

	
	Words paint a picture

Strong, accurate, powerful

	
	5

	
	

	Good way to say this
	4

	
	Words help make message

Variety used

	Fair way to say this
	3

	
	Some words help make message

Not much variety

	
	2

	
	

	Weak way to say this
	1

	
	Words don’t help make message Weak, fuzzy





	Easy to read out loud
	6

	
	Sentences smooth and natural

Varied beginnings and lengths

	
	5

	
	

	Some parts easy to read out loud
	4

	
	Mostly smooth and natural

Some sentence variety

	A few parts easy to read out loud
	3

	
	Most sentences choppy

Little variety

	
	2

	
	

	Hard to read out loud
	1

	
	Sentences choppy and incomplete

No variety





	         This is me!
	6

	
	Writer cares about topic

Exciting, lively, original

	
	5

	
	

	Mostly sounds like me
	4

	
	Writer involved with topic

Mostly exciting, lively, original

	Sometimes sounds like me
	3

	
	Writer not involved with topic

Message is plain

	
	2

	
	

	Does not sound like me
	1

	
	Writer doesn’t seem to care

Flat, stiff, boring





	     All the parts fit


	6

	
	Strong beginning, middle, end

All details well-placed

	
	5

	
	

	     Most parts fit
	4

	
	Clear beginning, middle, end

Details help the message



	     Some parts fit
	3

	
	Beginning, middle, end

Details don’t help the message

	
	2

	
	

	     Parts do not fit
	1

	
	Beginning, middle, end unclear

Details missing or out of order





	          Very Clear
	6

	
	Main ideas stand out

Supported by many details

	
	5

	
	

	            Clear
	4

	
	Clear main ideas

Supported by some details

	      Partially Clear
	3

	
	Some main ideas

Not enough details

	
	2

	
	

	          Unclear
	1

	
	No main idea



Conventions





1





2





3





5





4





Word Choice





1





2





3





5





4





Sentence Fluency





1





2





3





5





4





Voice





1





2





3





5





4





Organization





1





2





3





5





4





Ideas/Content





1





2





3





5





4








